

January 31, 2020

Ms. Vonette Richter Assistant Code Revisor North Dakota Legislative Council State Capitol 600 East Boulevard, 2nd Floor Bismarck, ND 58505-0360

Dear Ms. Richter:

The Notice of Intent to Adopt Administrative Rules and a copy of the proposed rules are enclosed as required by N.D.C.C. § 28-32-10(1).

Sincerely,

Emily Wangen, MT-BC/L

North Dakota Board of Integrative Health Care, President



NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

TAKE NOTICE that the North Dakota Board of Integrative Health Care will hold a public hearing to address proposed new N.D. Admin. Code article 112-05 (AN ACT to create and enact chapter 4364 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the licensure and regulation of behavior analyst professionals; to amend and reenact sections 433201, 433202, 433208, 433208.1, 433208.2, 433209, 433212, 433213, 433214, 433216, 433217, 433219.1, 433220, 433227, 433227.1, 433230, 435701, 435703, and 435706, subsection 2 of section 435707, and section 435711 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the regulation of applied behavioral analysts of psychologist examiners and to the board of integrative health care; to provide a penalty; and to provide an effective date.) at 6pm on Friday, March 6th, at 6046-B 14th St. s., Fargo, ND 58104. The purpose of the proposed amendment is to implement statutes. The proposed amendment addresses the addition of Behavior Analysts licensure to the Board of Integrative Health Care. The proposed rulemaking implements Senate Bill 2236, enacted during the 66th Assembly Legislative, concerning Behavior Analyst licensure. The proposed amendment is not expected to have an impact on the regulated community in excess of \$50,000.

The proposed rules may be reviewed at the office of Music Therapy in Motion 6046-B 14th St. S., Fargo, ND 58104. A copy of the proposed rules and/or a regulatory analysis may be requested by writing the above address, emailing bcba.ihch@gmail.com, or by calling 218-791-0908. Written or oral comments on the proposed rules, sent to the above address or telephone number and received by February 25, 2020, or 10 days after public hearing will be fully considered.

If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact Music Therapy in Motion at the above telephone number or address at least 10 days prior to the public hearing. Dated this 31st day of January, 2020.

Emily Wangen, MT-BC/L

North Dakota Board of Integrative Health Care, President



ABBREVIATED NOTICE OF INTENT TO AMEND ADMINISTRATIVE RULES RELATING TO BEHAVIOR ANALYST LICENSURE

TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Integrative Health Care will hold a public hearing to address proposed changes to the N.D. Admin. Code Article 112-05 (AN ACT to create and enact chapter 4364 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the licensure and regulation of behavior analyst professionals; to amend and reenact sections 433201, 433202, 433208, 433208.1, 433208.2, 433209, 433212, 433213, 433214, 433216, 433217, 433219.1, 433220, 433227, 433227.1, 433230, 435701, 435703, and 435706, subsection 2 of section 435707, and section 435711 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the regulation of applied behavioral analysts of psychologist examiners and to the board of integrative health care; to provide a penalty; and to provide an effective date.) at 6pm on Friday, March 6th at 6046-B 14th St. S., Fargo, ND 58104.

A copy of the proposed rules may be obtained by writing Music Therapy in Motion at 6046-B 14th St. S., Fargo, ND 58104. Also, written comments may be submitted to 6046-B 14th St. S., Fargo, ND 58104 until February 25th, 2020. If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact Music Therapy in Motion at the above address at least 10 days prior to the public hearing.

Dated this 31st day of January, 2020.

Emily Wangen, MT-BC/L

North Dakota Board of Integrative Health Care, President